



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 22405220818 **Counties:** Elmore
Letting Date: November 22, 2022 2:00PM **District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther
Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT **Project(s):** A022(405)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S0340 SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$1,139,030.23	100.00%
2	K0107 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	\$1,233,913.00	108.33%
3	I0019 STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	\$1,314,265.00	115.38%
4	C0062 Irregular CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,437,906.11	126.24%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 201-010A	(1.000) CLEARING & GRUBBING LS	2,200.00000	2,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,590.00000	5,590.00
0010 203-005A	(1.000) REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
0015 203-125C	125.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - REMOVAL OF PIPE FT	16.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,500.00	20.60000	2,575.00
0020 203-135A	7.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	86.40000	604.80	100.00000	700.00	74.00000	518.00
0025 205-005A	3,264.000 EXCAVATION CY	25.20000	82,252.80	25.00000	81,600.00	29.95000	97,756.80



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	205-060A WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	330.000	60.00000 19,800.00	11.00000 3,630.00	35.00000 11,550.00		
0035	205-071A EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	500.000	65.00000 32,500.00	17.50000 8,750.00	24.50000 12,250.00		
0040	205-090A SHOULDER GRADING MILE	1.670	1,500.00000 2,505.00	2,200.00000 3,674.00	2,900.00000 4,843.00		
0045	212-011A FIBER WATTLE FT	2,588.000	4.68000 12,111.84	4.50000 11,646.00	2.60000 6,728.80		
0050	212-020A SILT FENCE - WIRE BACKED FT	184.000	7.32000 1,346.88	6.50000 1,196.00	3.70000 680.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 212-060A	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,555.00000	1,555.00
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE						
0060 212-095A	1.000 EACH	81.60000	81.60	100.00000	100.00	128.00000	128.00
	INLET PROTECTION						
0065 212-105A	3,000.000 CA	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL						
0070 303-022A	6,235.000 TON	28.25000	176,138.75	39.00000	243,165.00	30.95000	192,973.25
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE						
0075 308-015A	12,871.000 SY	2.00000	25,742.00	1.50000	19,306.50	2.15000	27,672.65
	PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 405-245A	2.000 EACH	2,100.00000	4,200.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	945.00000	1,890.00
APPROACH - ASPHALT							
0085 405-245B	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	600.00000	600.00	590.00000	590.00
APPROACH - GRAVEL							
0090 405-425A	2,556.000 TON	125.35000	320,394.60	110.00000	281,160.00	108.50000	277,326.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2							
0095 602-035A	254.000 FT	62.40000	15,849.60	135.00000	34,290.00	96.75000	24,574.50
18" PIPE CULV							
0100 605-605A	1.000 EACH	1,482.00000	1,482.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,270.00000	1,270.00
INLET TY 1 - TYPE 1A							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 608-210A	4.000 EACH	2,875.00000	11,500.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,675.00000	6,700.00
METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE) - 18' CULVERT							
0110 612-005D	400.000 FT	36.80000	14,720.00	36.00000	14,400.00	32.96000	13,184.00
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							
0115 612-110A	1.000 EACH	1,782.50000	1,782.50	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,596.50000	1,596.50
GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
0120 612-115B	1.000 EACH	4,197.50000	4,197.50	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,759.50000	3,759.50
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED							
0125 615-494A	320.000 FT	27.55000	8,816.00	50.00000	16,000.00	33.80000	10,816.00
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	616-010A SIGNS TY B	59.000 SF	33.70000 1,988.30	33.00000 1,947.00	30.00000 1,770.00		
0135	616-050A BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	467.000 LB	3.89000 1,816.63	4.00000 1,868.00	3.50000 1,634.50		
0140	616-070A BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	11.000 EACH	466.90000 5,135.90	450.00000 4,950.00	420.00000 4,620.00		
0145	621-005A SEED BED PREPARATION	0.557 ACRE	1,500.00000 835.50	5,000.00000 2,785.00	3,845.00000 2,141.67		
0150	621-010A SEEDING	0.557 ACRE	1,303.20000 725.88	1,200.00000 668.40	1,442.00000 803.19		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 621-035A	0.557 ACRE	1,040.75000	579.70	1,000.00000	557.00	1,442.00000	803.19
	FERTILIZING						
0160 621-060A	0.557 ACRE	1,873.35000	1,043.46	1,900.00000	1,058.30	2,163.00000	1,204.79
	MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER						
0165 621-065A	0.557 ACRE	1,000.00000	557.00	1,900.00000	1,058.30	3,605.00000	2,007.99
	HYDRA APPLIED EROSION CONTROL PROD						
0170 624-005A	508.000 CY	85.00000	43,180.00	125.00000	63,500.00	190.00000	96,520.00
	LOOSE RIPRAP						
0175 626-010A	521.000 SF	12.90000	6,720.90	5.50000	2,865.50	5.15000	2,683.15
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 626-035A	4.000 BARRICADE TY 2 EACH	34.38000	137.52	100.00000	400.00	92.50000	370.00
0185 626-050A	25.000 DRUMS EACH	18.60000	465.00	25.00000	625.00	22.65000	566.25
0190 626-105A	32.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	89.22000	2,855.04	75.00000	2,400.00	69.00000	2,208.00
0195 626-120A	32.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR	82.38000	2,636.16	77.00000	2,464.00	68.00000	2,176.00
0200 626-135A	30.000 WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	15.30000	459.00	13.00000	390.00	11.50000	345.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 630-025A	16,038.000 LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE FT	0.22000	3,528.36	0.20000	3,207.60	0.20000	3,207.60
0210 640-010A	2,248.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	3.42000	7,688.16	5.00000	11,240.00	3.85000	8,654.80
0215 640-015A	1,433.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE SY	2.95000	4,227.35	4.00000	5,732.00	1.95000	2,794.35
0220 641-005A	700.000 BIAXIAL GEOGRID SY	3.54000	2,478.00	8.50000	5,950.00	2.25000	1,575.00
0225 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	39,226.50000	39,226.50	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,100.00000	35,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	675-010A DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00
0235	675-015A DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00
0240	S900-50A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00
0245	S912-05A SP - ROCK ARMOR SY	1,312.000	85.00000 111,520.00	100.00000 131,200.00	100.00000 131,200.00	200.00000 262,400.00	200.00000 262,400.00
0250	S912-05B SP - GAS LINE PROTECTION CONCRETE SY	10.000	600.00000 6,000.00	400.00000 4,000.00	400.00000 4,000.00	425.00000 4,250.00	425.00000 4,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 Z629-05A	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	156,679.40000	156,679.40	149,201.72000	149,201.72
MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:			\$1,139,030.23		\$1,233,913.00		\$1,314,265.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,139,030.23		\$1,233,913.00		\$1,314,265.00
Contract Item Totals			\$1,139,030.23		\$1,233,913.00		\$1,314,265.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,139,030.23		\$1,233,913.00		1,314,265.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0005	201-010A CLEARING & GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	24,200.0000	24,200.00			
0010	203-005A REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS LS	(1.000)	111.00000	111.00			
0015	203-125C REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - REMOVAL OF PIPE FT	125.000	243.00000	30,375.00			
0020	203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	7.000	82.00000	574.00			
0025	205-005A EXCAVATION CY	3,264.000	40.20000	131,212.80			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0030	205-060A WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	330.000 MG	41.30000	13,629.00			
0035	205-071A EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	500.000 CY	27.10000	13,550.00			
0040	205-090A SHOULDER GRADING	1.670 MILE	8,070.00000	13,476.90			
0045	212-011A FIBER WATTLE	2,588.000 FT	4.45000	11,516.60			
0050	212-020A SILT FENCE - WIRE BACKED	184.000 FT	8.90000	1,637.60			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0055	212-060A STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	1.000 EACH	1,970.00000	1,970.00			
0060	212-095A INLET PROTECTION	1.000 EACH	123.00000	123.00			
0065	212-105A WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	3,000.000 CA	1.00000	3,000.00			
0070	303-022A 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	6,235.000 TON	33.40000	208,249.00			
0075	308-015A PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF	12,871.000 SY	2.10000	27,029.10			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	405-245A APPROACH - ASPHALT	2.000 EACH	3,780.00000 7,560.00				
0085	405-245B APPROACH - GRAVEL	1.000 EACH	2,310.00000 2,310.00				
0090	405-425A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	2,556.000 TON	115.00000 293,940.00				
0095	602-035A 18" PIPE CULV	254.000 FT	372.00000 94,488.00				
0100	605-605A INLET TY 1 - TYPE 1A	1.000 EACH	2,960.00000 2,960.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0105	608-210A METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE) - 18' CULVERT	4.000 EACH	3,310.00000	13,240.00			
0110	612-005D W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	400.000 FT	28.50000	11,400.00			
0115	612-110A GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	1.000 EACH	1,710.00000	1,710.00			
0120	612-115B GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED	1.000 EACH	3,990.00000	3,990.00			
0125	615-494A CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4	320.000 FT	32.50000	10,400.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	616-010A SIGNS TY B	59.000 SF	33.40000	1,970.60			
0135	616-050A BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	467.000 LB	3.85000	1,797.95			
0140	616-070A BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	11.000 EACH	462.00000	5,082.00			
0145	621-005A SEED BED PREPARATION	0.557 ACRE	3,550.00000	1,977.35			
0150	621-010A SEEDING	0.557 ACRE	1,220.00000	679.54			
0155	621-035A FERTILIZING	0.557 ACRE	1,020.00000	568.14			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0160	621-060A MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER	0.557	1,830.0000	1,019.31			
0165	621-065A HYDRA APPLIED EROSION CONTROL PROD	0.557	956.0000	532.49			
0170	624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP	508.000	295.0000	149,860.00			
0175	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	521.000	5.70000	2,969.70			
0180	626-035A BARRICADE TY 2	4.000	103.00000	412.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0185	626-050A DRUMS	25.000 EACH	25.10000	627.50			
0190	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	32.000 HR	76.30000	2,441.60			
0195	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL	32.000 HR	75.20000	2,406.40			
0200	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	30.000 EACH	12.50000	375.00			
0205	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	16,038.000 FT	0.22000	3,528.36			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210	640-010A RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	2,248.000 SY	4.90000 11,015.20				
0215	640-015A SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	1,433.000 SY	2.50000 3,582.50				
0220	641-005A BIAXIAL GEOGRID	700.000 SY	4.05000 2,835.00				
0225	675-005A SURVEY	(1.000) LS	21,800.00000 21,800.00				
0230	675-010A DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	5,000.000 CA	1.00000 5,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DITTO CREEK AND RESERVOIR ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0235	675-015A DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	5,000.00				
0240	S900-50A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK CA	1.00000	5,000.00				
0245	S912-05A SP - ROCK ARMOR SY	103.00000	135,136.00				
0250	S912-05B SP - GAS LINE PROTECTION CONCRETE SY	490.00000	4,900.00				
0255	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION LS	144,737.47000	144,737.47				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22405220818

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: November 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(405)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DITTO CREEK & RESERVOIR ROAD, MOUNTAIN HOME HIGHWAY DISTICT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,437,906.11				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,437,906.11				
Contract Item Totals			\$1,437,906.11				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,437,906.11				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum